THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1972/28—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

	Tariff Item							Applications Advertised		
Appn. No.		Goods					Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.		
16317	34.02.000	Quadralene Laboratory Detergent	••	••	••			1971/140	No. 98, 9 Decem	
84	38.19.299	Defoamer LX		••	••	••	• •	1972/6	ber 1971, p. 2849 No. 6, 27 January	
16491	73.31.021	Senco nails		• •				1972/9	1972, p. 181 No. 9, 3 Februar	
16667	84.59.129	Locker "Rotex" screening machin	е	••	••			1972/9	1972, p. 236 No. 9, 3 Februar	
16683	85.12.019	Heating elements and heat pads for	r Stenor vulca	nising eq	uipment		••	1972/4	1972, p. 236 No. 3, 20 Januar 1972, p. 129	

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of March 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1972/29—Application for Variation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
				MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
	85.11	CURRENT APPROVALS: Machines, resistance welding, excluding resistance spot-welding machines, of 15 K.V.A. capacity or over	Free	20%	25%	10.2		1/1/72	31/12/73
	85.11	Machines, welding, automatic or semi-automatic, and parts thereof	Free	20%	25%	10.2	••	1/1/72	30/6/73
	85.11	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Machines, welding, EXCLUDING those of 20 K.V.A. capacity and under	Free	20%	25%	10.2			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 6 April 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of March 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works

Successful Tenderer

Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender Accepted

Successful Tenderer

Earthworks in the Penrose goods yard

Cleaning and painting of bridge No. 20, Wellington - New Plymouth Line

Name of Works

Successful Tenderer

Accepted

Penrose, Auckland

T. D. Webber and Co. Ltd., Seagers Building, Beaumont Street, Auckland

T. M. SMALL, General Manager.